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Weekly Footfall ®

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available in
both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Year to Date % Year on Year % Week On Week %
Change Change Change
2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017
Manchester BID A 39% A 107 % A 11.8% A 255% A 122% A 15%
North & Yorkshire vV 27% A 0.8 % VvV -07% A 4.7 % A 3.9% vV -16%

High Street Index(Regional v

City) -3.4 % A 1.5 % V -48% A 7.8 % A 4.0 % A 7.9 %

UK V -44% vV -02% V -66% A 4.1 % A 3.9% A 3.9%

Headlines o

The change in footfall for Manchester BID over the last 52 weeks is 5.9% up on the previous year.
Footfall for the year to date is 3.9% up on the previous year.

The number of visitors counted for week commencing 25 March 2018 was 759,520.

The busiest day in week commencing 25 March 2018 was Saturday with 126,651 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 15:00 on Saturday with footfall of 14,538

Footfall by Week ®

I This Week Previous Week [l Previous Year [l 2 Years Ago

759,520

679,254
541,299

200,000 400,000 600,000 800,000

o

Powered by Springboard Page 1 of 4



Weekly Footfall Report Report Generated at 3 Apr 2018 12:50

Footfall by Hour ®

s SUN e MON s Tue Wed Thu Fri == Sat

16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

1:00 3:00 5:00 7:00 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00
0:00 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00

Mon Tue Wed Sat

i
N

Sun

This Week E

Previous Week @
*

-
&

i
=

Previous Year

e h o oo
e e ed-

LA
L )
o ed:
@) 8 0O

Footfall by Day [ ]

150,000

100,000
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Weekly

Total

[0 This Week 75,419 102,228 107,434 114,544 111,107 122,437 126,651 759,520
[ Previous Week 56,994 88,469 91,614 93,159 101,149 112,488 133,043 676,916
Il Previous Year 72,730 92,476 88,472 88,474 95,429 114,860 126,813 679,254
I 2 Years Ago 31,954 65,183 78,492 84,046 92,122 88,576 100,926 541,299
Week on Week % Change 32.3 % 15.6 % 17.3 % 23.0 % 9.8 % 8.6 % -4.8 % 12.2 %
Year on Year % Change 3.7 % 10.5 % 21.4 % 29.5 % 16.4 % 6.3 % -0.1 % 11.8 %
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Footfall by Location
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Footfall by location

Counting By Location - Main Locations Only

o
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m— 0016

1,200,000

1,000,000

800,000

600,000

400,000

21/01 18/02 18/03

Powered by Springboard

— 0017

15/04

2018

13/05

10/06

I 2 Years Ago

Steps King Street
120,197 103,968
100,246 107,200
115,471 90,172
80,507 77,045
19.9 % -3.0 %

4.1 % 15.3 %

I Market Street, 49.5 %

Il New Cathedral Street, 20.9 %
Exchange at Arndale Steps, 15.8
%

King Street, 13.7 %

08/07 05/08 02/09 30/09 28/10

Date

25/11

23/12

Page 3 of 4



Weekly Footfall Report Report Generated at 3 Apr 2018 12:50

Notes

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1,
2018 to Week 13,2018 Vs Week 1, 2017 to Week 13, 2017

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week 13, 2018 Vs
Week 13, 2017

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 13 2018 Vs Week 12 2018
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